

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.9026 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	07.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri J. Ravi Kumar, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri P. Vengal Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporation. 2. Sri P. Vengal Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporation has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Deputy City Planner, Tirupati Municipal Corporation. Copy of it is supplied to the Counsel for the Petitioner and the same is taken on record. 3. Liberty granted to Sri J. Ravi Kumar, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, to file an Additional Affidavit along with the relevant documents. 4. Sri J. Ravi Kumar, learned Counsel for the Petitioner, shall also obtain Written Instructions whether the Writ Petitioner is willing to deposit 50% of the amount within one (01) week from today. 5. List on 09.04.2026 in the Motion List. GRKP, J DSV	

--	--	--	--