

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.9026 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	09.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri J. Ravi Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri P. Vengal Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporations for Rayalaseema Region. 2. Sri J. Ravi Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner submits that he has oral instructions that the Writ Petitioner is willing to deposit 50% and seeks a short adjournment to get the willingness in writing from the Writ Petitioner. 3. List the matter on 20.04.2026. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

